BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor:

Section 1. That Section 2 of Ordinance #17 of the Town

of Gig Harbor be amended to read as follows:

Section 2. Clerk: That the monthly salary to be

paid to the Clerk of the Town of Gig Harbor shall be as

follows:

Clerk: One hundred twenty-five ($125.00) Dollars.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its

passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed this 26th day of February,.1953.

HAROLD H. RYAN
Mayor

Attest: EUGENE 0. PEARSON
Town Clerk